Program-Set Standard for Course Success Rates
Data Used to Evaluate Academic Year 2018-19

Updated: 8/7/19

In order for a program to meet its program-set standard for course success rates, its course success rates
for the evaulation year should meet or exceed the 95% of a five-year rolling average. If a program did not have
enrollments in AY 2018-19, then its program-set standard cannot be evaluated for AY 2018-19.

NOTE: "V" = meets standard; "X" = does not meet standard; "!" = barely meets standard

Evaluation Year Set Standard Detailed Trend: Past Six-Academic Years
AY 2018-19 Program  Target Recent 6-Years Range: [ MIN , MAX ]

Subject Status Rate (AY 13-14 t0 18-19)  Success Rate  Enrollments
College-Wide | 74.4% 53,605| « 68.1% — ) [70.6% , 74.4%)] [50665 , 54923]
AJ 84% 704 v 4 79% s " T [81.0% , 84.2%]  [704 , 1066]
ANTR 83% 1,463 v 4 70% — ) [68.2% , 82.9%]  [1097 , 1463]
ARHS 86% 472 v 4 69% et ) [65.8% , 86.2%]  [346 , 472]
ARTS 79% 385 73% . """ | [72.4%,84.8%] [340, 385]
ASL 86% 408 « 78% e e [79.3% , 86.0%]  [373, 452
ASTR 63% 360 59% T~ | [58.9% 643%  [325,401]
AUTO 79% 305| « 73% i, T = [71.0% , 83.7%]  [276, 345]
BIO* 71% 2,246 64% ——~——" [66.1% , 71.3%]  [1757 , 2246]
BUSN 72% 2,428| 63% Y ) [64.5% ,72.5%] [1871, 2428]
CHEM 79% 1,094 « 73% —— ) [74.7% ,79.2%]  [816, 1094]
CIS 70% 1,028| « 62% > S [60.8% ,70.4%]  [1028 , 1518]
CMST/SPCH 84% 1,634 « 78% TN [80.7% , 84.4%]  [1336 , 1634]
CNT 62% 459 I 61% BT e S | [57.8%,76.0%]  [271, 526]
CS 66% 945| 61% —— i [61.4% ,67.1%]  [427 , 945]
DANC 87% 60 v 4 76% h N ' [68.8% , 88.6%] [32, 105]
ECD/ECE 76% 1,355 « 75% T . | [75.9%,80.1%] [1176, 1355]
ECON 80% 1,080 « 73% e o [74.0% ,79.6%]  [929 , 1156]
EMS 79% 613| 70% e ’ [70.3% ,79.1%]  [343, 613]
ENG 74% 4917 « 72% T TT~—_ . | [73.0%,77.9%] [4760, 5089]
ENGR 72% 318 « 66% — ~— [64.1% ,77.5%]  [209 , 334]
ESL 7% 1,246 v 4 70% T o [67.6% ,79.0%] [1100, 1246]
EVST 70% 67| K 71% N " | [66.7% , 80.9%] [47 , 88]
FREN 86% 64 v 4 68% T T [65.2% , 85.9%] (59, 115]
FST 79% 581 v 4 75% T | [737%,825%]  [486 ,630]
GDDM/VCOM 73% 283 I 72% S " | [64.6%,823%] [175,311]

Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness
Las Positas College 1of3



Subject
GEOG
GEOL
GS
HIST
HLTH
HORT
HSCI
HUMN
INTD
INTN
ITLN
KIN
LIBR
LRNS
MATH
MKTG
MSCM
MUS
NUTR
OSH
PCN/PSCN
PHIL
PHTO/PHOT
PHYS
POLI
PSYC
RADS
RELS
SOC
SPAN

Program-Set Standard for Course Success Rates
Data Used to Evaluate Academic Year 2018-19

Updated: 8/7/19

Evaluation Year

AY 2018-19
69% 777
84% 994
68% 34
68% 3,122
80% 756
89% 83

N/A 0
78% 641
85% 165
82% 17

N/A 0
88% 2,755
83% 84

N/A 0
59% 6,532
83% 236
80% 260
83% 1,722
79% 694

100% 33
73% 1,117
74% 742
86% 290
71% 419
70% 704
7% 3,516
91% 34
75% 429
66% 1,104
64% 239

Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness
Las Positas College

Set Standard

Program
Status

CLLE]

N/A

X4 X

N/A

LS

N/A

LRLELLLLE =8 XKLL

Target
Rate

62%
77%
N/A
61%
65%
75%
65%
82%
72%
90%
54%
79%
75%
1%
55%
56%
73%
76%
70%
82%
69%
76%
73%
1%
58%
70%
75%
73%
62%
57%

>

e

Detailed Trend: Past Six-Academic Years

Recent 6-Years
(AY 13-14 to 18-19)

v

*

A

*

»

>

-

Range: [ MIN , MAX]

Success Rate

[60.3% ,
[77.1%
[67.6% ,
[62.0% ,
[64.2% ,
[76.8% ,
[60.9% ,
[77.7%

[66.7% ,

[82.4%

[46.9% ,
(81.5% ,
[70.3% ,
[70.8% ,
[56.6% ,
[49.5% ,
[65.6% ,
[78.1% ,
[69.5% ,
[73.8%
[69.8% ,
[73.7%
[72.8% ,
[71.1% ,
[56.3% ,
[72.6% ,
[70.6% ,
[72.2% ,
[62.2% ,

[57.3% ,

69.4%]
85.3%]
67.6%]
67.9%]
79.9%]
89.2%]
75.2%]
89.9%]

85.5%]

, 96.3%]

69.4%]
88.4%)]
89.7%]
80.5%]
59.3%]
83.1%]
81.9%]
83.8%]
78.8%]
100.0%)]
74.6%)]
83.1%]
85.9%]
77.7%]
70.5%]
77.2%]
91.2%]
81.6%)]
66.3%]

64.0%]

Enrollments
[777 , 923]
[986 , 1057]
[34 , 34]

, 3244]
[756 , 1241]
[40 , 105]
[92, 121]
[631,759]
[120, 165]
[17 , 98]
[31, 93]

, 3384]
[58 , 91]

[83, 195]
, 7021]
[204 , 324]
[254 , 360]
, 1767]
[416 , 838]
(33, 42]
[895, 1117]
[609 , 831]
[290 , 437]
[299 , 419]
[704 , 1031]
, 3516]
[17 , 34]
[347 , 553]

[1104 , 1409]

[239, 389]

2 0f3



Program-Set Standard for Course Success Rates Updated: 8/7/19
Data Used to Evaluate Academic Year 2018-19

Evaluation Year Set Standard Detailed Trend: Past Six-Academic Years
AY 2018-19 Program  Target

Recent 6-Years Range: [ MIN , MAX ]

Subject Status Rate (AY 13-14 t0 18-19)  Success Rate  Enrollments
THEA 79% 485 75% — .x‘ — | [76.8%,83.9%]  [380, 485]
TUTR 92% 95| 91% e //\\* = *‘ [90.5% , 98.1%] (56 , 1086]
VWT 86% 207 79% A N | [784% ,87.1%]  [139, 252]
WLDT 87% 482 82% T ,«’, [79.6% , 88.4%]  [482 ,607]
WMST 49% 49| 47% = p [35.1% , 65.4%]  [49 , 81]
WRKX 81% 273 77% TN eow.ssou wo.2my

*Starting Fall 2015, the newly introduced "BIO" course rubric/subject consolidates eight course rubrics/subjects (ANAT, BIOL,
BOTN, ECOL, EVSC, MICR, PHSI, ZOOL). Data shown for prior terms represent the aggragate from all eight previous course
rubrics/subjects.

Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness
Las Positas College 3 of3



	Set Standards

