Program-Set Standard for Course Success Rates Data Used to Evaluate Academic Year 2018-19

In order for a program to meet its program-set standard for course success rates, its course success rates for the evaulation year should meet or exceed the 95% of a five-year rolling average. If a program did not have enrollments in AY 2018-19, then its program-set standard cannot be evaluated for AY 2018-19.

NOTE: "✓" = meets standard; "X" = does not meet standard; "!" = barely meets standard

	Evaluation Year Set Standard		Detailed Trend: Past Six-Academic Years				
Subject		018-19	Program Status	Target Rate	Recent 6-Years	Range: [M	-
		Enrollments	Status		(AY 13-14 to 18-19)	Success Rate	Enrollments
College-Wide	74.4%	53,605	*	68.1%		[70.6% , 74.4%]	[50665 , 54923]
AJ	84%	704	✓	79%		[81.0% , 84.2%]	[704 , 1066]
ANTR	83%	1,463	\checkmark	70%		[68.2% , 82.9%]	[1097 , 1463]
ARHS	86%	472	✓	69%	•	[65.8% , 86.2%]	[346 , 472]
ARTS	79%	385	~	73%		[72.4% , 84.8%]	[340 , 385]
ASL	86%	408	~	78%		[79.3% , 86.0%]	[373 , 452]
ASTR	63%	360	✓	59%		[58.9% , 64.3%]	[325 , 401]
AUTO	79%	305	~	73%		[71.0% , 83.7%]	[276 , 345]
BIO*	71%	2,246	~	64%		[66.1% , 71.3%]	[1757 , 2246]
BUSN	72%	2,428	~	63%		[64.5% , 72.5%]	[1871 , 2428]
СНЕМ	79%	1,094	~	73%		[74.7% , 79.2%]	[816 , 1094]
CIS	70%	1,028	~	62%		[60.8% , 70.4%]	[1028 , 1518]
CMST/SPCH	84%	1,634	~	78%		[80.7% , 84.4%]	[1336 , 1634]
CNT	62%	459	Į	61%		[57.8% , 76.0%]	[271 , 526]
cs	66%	945	~	61%		[61.4% , 67.1%]	[427 , 945]
DANC	87%	60	✓	76%		[68.8% , 88.6%]	[32 , 105]
ECD/ECE	76%	1,355	~	75%		[75.9% , 80.1%]	[1176 , 1355]
ECON	80%	1,080	~	73%		[74.0% , 79.6%]	[929 , 1156]
EMS	79%	613	~	70%		[70.3% , 79.1%]	[343 , 613]
ENG	74%	4,917	~	72%		[73.0% , 77.9%]	[4760 , 5089]
ENGR	72%	318	~	66%		[64.1% , 77.5%]	[209 , 334]
ESL	77%	1,246	~	70%		[67.6% , 79.0%]	[1100 , 1246]
EVST	70%	67	×	71%		[66.7% , 80.9%]	[47, 88]
FREN	86%	64	~	68%		[65.2% , 85.9%]	[59 , 115]
FST	79%	581	~	75%		[73.7% , 82.5%]	[486 , 630]
GDDM/VCOM	73%	283	Ų	72%		[64.6% , 82.3%]	[175 , 311]

Program-Set Standard for Course Success Rates Data Used to Evaluate Academic Year 2018-19

	Evaluation Year		Set Standard	
Subject	AY 2 Success	2018-19 Enrollments	Program Status	Target Rate
GEOG	69%	777	V	62%
GEOL	84%	994	~	77%
GS	68%	34	N/A	N/A
ніѕт	68%	3,122	~	61%
HLTH	80%	756	V	65%
HORT	89%	83	✓	75%
нѕсі	N/A	0	N/A	65%
HUMN	78%	641	×	82%
INTD	85%	165	✓	72%
INTN	82%	17	×	90%
ITLN	N/A	0	N/A	54%
KIN	88%	2,755	✓	79%
LIBR	83%	84	\checkmark	75%
LRNS	N/A	0	N/A	71%
MATH	59%	6,532	✓	55%
MKTG	83%	236	✓	56%
MSCM	80%	260	✓	73%
MUS	83%	1,722	✓	76%
NUTR	79%	694	~	70%
оѕн	100%	33	✓	82%
PCN/PSCN	73%	1,117	✓	69%
PHIL	74%	742	×	76%
PHTO/PHOT	86%	290	✓	73%
PHYS	71%	419	Ų	71%
POLI	70%	704	✓	58%
PSYC	77%	3,516	✓	70%
RADS	91%	34	\checkmark	75%
RELS	75%	429	✓	73%
soc	66%	1,104	\checkmark	62%
SPAN	64%	239	✓	57%

Detailed Trend: Past Six-Academic Years			
Recent 6-Years	Range: [MIN , MAX]		
(AY 13-14 to 18-19)	Success Rate	Enrollments	
	[60.3% , 69.4%]	[777 , 923]	
	[77.1% , 85.3%]	[986 , 1057]	
	[67.6% , 67.6%]	[34 , 34]	
	[62.0% , 67.9%]	[3076 , 3244]	
	[64.2% , 79.9%]	[756 , 1241]	
	[76.8% , 89.2%]	[40 , 105]	
	[60.9% , 75.2%]	[92 , 121]	
	[77.7% , 89.9%]	[631 , 759]	
	[66.7% , 85.5%]	[120 , 165]	
	[82.4% , 96.3%]	[17 , 98]	
	[46.9% , 69.4%]	[31 , 93]	
•	[81.5% , 88.4%]	[2755 , 3384]	
	[70.3% , 89.7%]	[58 , 91]	
	[70.8% , 80.5%]	[83 , 195]	
	[56.6% , 59.3%]	[6048 , 7021]	
	[49.5% , 83.1%]	[204 , 324]	
\	[65.6% , 81.9%]	[254 , 360]	
	[78.1% , 83.8%]	[1369 , 1767]	
	[69.5% , 78.8%]	[416 , 838]	
	[73.8% , 100.0%]	[33 , 42]	
	[69.8% , 74.6%]	[895 , 1117]	
	[73.7% , 83.1%]	[609 , 831]	
	[72.8% , 85.9%]	[290 , 437]	
	[71.1% , 77.7%]	[299 , 419]	
	[56.3% , 70.5%]	[704 , 1031]	
	[72.6% , 77.2%]	[2782 , 3516]	
	[70.6% , 91.2%]	[17 , 34]	
	[72.2% , 81.6%]	[347 , 553]	
	[62.2% , 66.3%]	[1104 , 1409]	
	[57.3% , 64.0%]	[239 , 389]	

Program-Set Standard for Course Success Rates Data Used to Evaluate Academic Year 2018-19

	Evaluation Year		Set Standard	
	AY 2018-19		Program	Target
Subject	Success	Enrollments	Status	Rate
THEA	79%	485	✓	75%
TUTR	92%	95	✓	91%
VWT	86%	207	✓	79%
WLDT	87%	482	✓	82%
WMST	49%	49	✓	47%
WRKX	81%	273	✓	77%

Detailed Trend: Past Six-Academic Years				
Recent 6-Years	Range: [MIN , MAX]			
(AY 13-14 to 18-19)	Success Rate	Enrollments		
	[76.8% , 83.9%]	[380 , 485]		
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	[90.5% , 98.1%]	[56 , 106]		
	[78.4% , 87.1%]	[139 , 252]		
	[79.6% , 88.4%]	[482 , 607]		
	[35.1% , 65.4%]	[49,81]		
	[72.0% , 85.0%]	[40 , 273]		

^{*}Starting Fall 2015, the newly introduced "BIO" course rubric/subject consolidates eight course rubrics/subjects (ANAT, BIOL, BOTN, ECOL, EVSC, MICR, PHSI, ZOOL). Data shown for prior terms represent the aggragate from all eight previous course rubrics/subjects.